

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3158 OF 2021**

Shobha Manohar Thorat  
and others .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Shri S. G. Karlekar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

**DATE : 17TH FEBRUARY, 2021.**

**ORDER :**

- . The petitioners seek benefit of revised pay scale.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 22.04.2021. The learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**[SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

*bsb/Feb. 21*