

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

929 WRIT PETITION NO.3158 OF 2021

**SHOBHA MANOHAR THORAT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar
AGP for Respondents : Mr. S.G. Karlekar
...

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
S.G. MEHARE, J.J.**

DATED : 12th JANUARY, 2022

PER COURT:-

1. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions with respect to the averments made in paragraph no.9 of affidavit dated 24.10.2021 by the authorized officer of respondent no.4.
2. At his request, stand over to 09.02.2022.

(S.G. MEHARE. J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)