

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO.3158 OF 2021

**SHOBHA MANOHAR THORAT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar

AGP for Respondents State: Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. Raj S. Devdhe

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 10TH NOVEMBER, 2022

ORDER:

On the request of learned AGP, to seek instructions from the
Divisional Commissioner, Nashik, stand over to 29.11.2022.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

JPChavan