

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

53 WRIT PETITION NO.3158 OF 2021

**SHOBHA MANOHAR THORAT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for Petitioners;
Mr S. G. Karlekar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3
Mr M. S. Shah, Advocate h/f Mr R. S. Devdhe, Advocate for
Respondent No.4

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 9th October, 2023

PER COURT:

1. A request for an adjournment on behalf of Respondent No.4 is made.
2. Stand over to 23/10/2023 in the same category.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk