



* 1 *

common order

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th December, 2024

Per Court :-

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
952 WRIT PETITION NO. 11255 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12146 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11765 OF 2016 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2023	17.12.2024 in urgent category
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 11347 OF 2023 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 19 OF 2024	18.12.2024 in urgent category
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 1018 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 3068 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 4445 OF 2024	19.12.2024 in urgent category
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 12035 OF 2019 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 3158 OF 2021 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 5503 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5538 OF 2021	03.02.2025
964 WRIT PETITION NO. 10469 OF 2021 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 7198 OF 2022 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 8319 OF 2022	04.02.2025
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2023 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 800 OF 2023 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4883 OF 2023	05.02.2025

970 WRIT PETITION NO. 13045 OF 2023 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2024	06.02.2025
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 3713 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 5017 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 5346 OF 2024	07.02.2025
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5756 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 6918 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 7287 OF 2024	10.02.2025
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 7339 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 9320 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 10083 OF 2024	11.02.2025
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 12180 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12188 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 12191 OF 2024	12.02.2025
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 12192 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 12215 OF 2024 987 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 38 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9172 OF 2022 IN PIL/38/2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7774 OF 2021	13.02.2025
988 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 62 OF 2020 989 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 27 OF 2024	14.02.2025

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)