



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

AGPs for Respondent/State :- Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Ms. R. P. Gour, Ms. Chaitali Chaudhari-Kutti, Mr. K. K. Naik, Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy, Ms. Sai S. Joshi, Mr. B.A. Shinde, Dr. K.B. Patil – Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P., B.B. Bhise, Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : December 16, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Dates
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13708 OF 2018 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 8718 OF 2019 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 10559 OF 2019	22.01.2026
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13213 OF 2019 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2020 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2020 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2021 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 3158 OF 2021 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2021 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5095 OF 2021 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14124 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8691 OF 2020 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13880 OF 2021 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 14706 OF 2021 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2022 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 1166 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 632 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2086 OF 2022	23.01.2026

<p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5190 OF 2022 IN WP/14432/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14432 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14172 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 275 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11673 OF 2022 IN WP/4264/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4264 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4364 OF 2022 IN WP/275/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4302 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4270 OF 2022 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 4206 OF 2022 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 5775 OF 2022 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 5835 OF 2022 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 12152 OF 2022 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12600 OF 2022 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8855 OF 2023 IN WP/1774/2023 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 4786 OF 2023 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 5912 OF 2023</p>	<p>23.01.2026</p>
<p>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 7119 OF 2023 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7143 OF 2023 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7388 OF 2023 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 9500 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10689 OF 2023 IN WP/9500/2023 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2023 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 12465 OF 2023 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 13593 OF 2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 13623 OF 2023 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 13631 OF 2023 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 13633 OF 2023 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 13667 OF 2023 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 13668 OF 2023 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 15478 OF 2023 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 15479 OF 2023 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 15512 OF 2023</p>	<p>27.01.2026</p>

<p>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 15513 OF 2023 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 15514 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 2990 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 3123 OF 2025</p>	<p>27.01.2026</p>
<p>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 3440 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 3484 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 3487 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 6409 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 6410 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 6415 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 6418 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 8870 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10973 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 11640 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 12169 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 13701 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 13719 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 13721 OF 2025 1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1349 OF 2023 1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2939 OF 2023 1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024 1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 341 OF 2024 1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2024 1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4143 OF 2024 1053 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4453 OF 2024 1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4643 OF 2024</p>	<p>28.01.2026</p>

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]